
 

Principal Message for August 14, 2020 

Welcome back! Your child’s teacher should have reached out by phone or email by today. If you 

have not received a call or email you may email the following teachers to get connected. 

 

Pre-K students- email Nikki O’neal at soneal3@wcpss.net  

1st Grade- email Chris Barrow at cbarrow@wcpss.net 

2nd Grade- email Kim Holton at kholton@wcpss.net 

3rd Grade- email Brian Pattison at bpattison@wcpss.net 

4th Grade- email Staci Page at spage@wcpss.net 

5th Grade- email Mireya Ruiz at maruiz@wcpss.net 

ECS2- email Laura Turner at lsturner@wcpss.net 

ECS1- email Petra Spinnati at pspinnati@wcpss.net 

CCR questions- email Aimee Pattison at apattison@wcpss.net 

 

Instructional Material Pick-Up 

Please come by LMES and pick up instructional materials for your child. These include books 

and manipulatives for learning. You may pick up in the bus loop entrance on Monday, August 

17th from 9-6pm. If you can not pick up at this time please reach out to the school at 919-365-

8990 to schedule a pick up time. 

 

If you requested a device! 

The district is working hard to roll out Chromebooks to 40,000 students. If you requested a 

device you will be receiving and email letting you know when and where to pick it up. We ask 

that you are patient as the district manages all the requests. Until you have a device you may 

reach out through email and Dojo for activities for your child. 

 

Attendance 

It will be important for your child to log in daily to be counted as present. If you do not have a 

device yet you may reach out to your child’s teacher through email or Dojo to let them know 

your child is engaged in learning even though they do not have a device yet. If there is no 

contact your child will not be counted as present. A quick email or Dojo will suffice. 

 

To view the Lake Myra Master Schedule you may visit: 

LAKE MYRA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
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https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1J69P5JFCcaUnr8ZJifPip-

U2U8DKBqcQeNs0isMkS5I/edit?usp=sharing This will provide information about hen your child 

will be engaged in learning. 

 

For information about expectations for school re-opening you may find it  

https://www.wcpss.net/returntocampus. 

 

If you need financial support for breakfast and lunch for your child you may apply for this here 

https://www.wcpss.net/Page/1849 

 

Student and Parent Guides to Technology 
The resources on this site show students how to log in to their Wake IDs and student email, how 
to set up and use Chromebooks and Internet hotspots, how to connect to WiFi, how to use 
learning systems such as Google Classroom and Canvas, and much more. We will continue to 
add new resources and updates. 
 

Please consider joining the Lake Myra PTA. We need you now more than ever. Please visit 
https://lakemyra.new.membershiphub.store/store 

If you have an immediate need please contact me directly at tzarzecki@wcpss.net.  
 

Sincerely,   

Tina Zarzecki 
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